

City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-5970 Version: 1 Name: Payment of Fees Ordinance

Type:OrdinanceStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:5/21/2024In control:City Commission

On agenda: 8/8/2024 Final action:

Title: An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, amending Chapter 14 of the Code of Ordinances,

entitled "Buildings and Building Regulations", by amending Article I entitled "In General", amending Section 14-1 to add person or business, special event and off duty details by City personnel, providing for enforcement, fees and penalties; Providing for severability; Providing for repeal of inconsistent

provisions; Providing for an effective date.

Sponsors: Albert Childress

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Cover Memo

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	1	City Commission	Passed to Second Reading	Pass

An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, amending Chapter 14 of the Code of Ordinances, entitled "Buildings and Building Regulations", by amending Article I entitled "In General", amending Section 14-1 to add person or business, special event and off duty details by City personnel, providing for enforcement, fees and penalties; Providing for severability; Providing for repeal of inconsistent provisions; Providing for an effective date.